

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
12/10/2019 9:20 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 97323-7

THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JOHNNY RAY CYR,

Petitioner.

Review from Court of Appeals, Division Two, Case No. 50912-1-II

Respondent's Supplemental Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. ISSUE 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT 2

 A. THE SENTENCING COURT’S DISCRETION IS LIMITED BY THE STATUTORY PROVISIONS OF THE SENTENCING REFORM ACT AND THE UNIFORM CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES ACT, WHICH REQUIRE IT TO SENTENCE A DEFENDANT WITHIN THE STANDARD RANGE FOR THE CRIME CHARGED UNLESS OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED 2

 1. Standard Of Review 3

 2. The Trial Court Failed To Correctly Apply The Doubling Provision Of RCW 69.50.408, Which Caused The Trial Court To Erroneously Conclude The Standard Range From The Sentencing Reform Act Did Not Apply 3

IV. CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

Diaz v. State, 175 Wn.2d 457, 462, 285 P.3d 873 (2012) 3

In re Pers. Restraint of Cruz, 157 Wn.2d 83, 134 P.3d 1166
(2006) 9, 10, 11

State v. Dennis, 191 Wn.2d 169, 421 P.3d 944 (2018)..... 3, 4, 9, 11

Washington Statutes

RCW 9A.20.020 6, 7

RCW 9.94A.505 3, 10

RCW 9.94A.510 6, 8

RCW 9.94A.517 7, 8, 10

RCW 9.94A.518 3, 7, 8, 10

RCW 9.94A.530 10

RCW 9.94A.599 10

RCW 69.50 1, 2, 8

RCW 69.50.4013 8

RCW 69.50.408 1, 2, 3, 8, 9, 11, 12

RCW 69.50.410 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11

Other Rules or Authorities

Laws of 1971, Ex. Sess., ch. 308, § 69.50.101 5

Laws 1971, Ex. Sess., ch. 308, § 69.50.408.....	9
Laws of 1973, 2 nd Ex. Sess., ch. 2, § 2	4, 5
Laws of 1975, 1 st Ex. Sess., ch. 260, § 9A.20.020.....	6
Laws of 1975-'76 2 nd Ex. Sess., ch. 103, §1	5
Laws of 1983, ch. 115, § 3.....	5, 6
Laws of 1984, ch. 209, § 16.....	6
Laws of 1984, ch. 209, § 17.....	5
Laws of 1999, ch. 324, § 6.....	5
Laws of 2002, ch. 290, §1.....	7, 8
Laws of 2002, ch. 290, § 7.....	8
Laws of 2002, ch. 290, § 8.....	7, 8
Laws of 2002, ch. 290, § 9.....	7, 8
Laws of 2002, ch. 290, §10.....	8
Laws of 2003, ch. 53, § 342.....	5, 6, 9
